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Purpose of monitoring
Developing and improving programmes to tackle the 
social determinants of health and health inequalities.  

Use data to:

Attract policy-makers attention
- benchmark 
- show size of problem

Identify entry points for policy
- clues to underlying factors

Assess impact of policies





The Island of Ireland

NI           ROI
Population 1.8m           4.4m

GDP per capita   $25,366     $51,356

Life Expectancy:

males                 76.3          76.8

females              81.3          81.6

Infant Mortality        5.1            5.0

Unemployment        7%          14%

Population >75yrs   6.4%        5.0%



Institute of Public Health in Ireland

Promotes cooperation between Northern 
Ireland and Republic of Ireland

• providing public health information
and surveillance;

• strengthening public health capacity;

• advising on policy

Tackling inequalities in health is the focus 
for all our work

www.publichealth.ie



“All diseases have two causes, one 
pathological, the other political.”

Virchow, R. (1821–1902)



Life expectancy NI 
1980 - 2006 

Life expectancy ROI
1980 - 2006



Infant mortality rates (crude) in Northern Ireland, England 
and Wales, Scotland and the Republic of Ireland, 1960 –
1981.  Rate per 1,000 live births



Infant deaths per 1,000 live births by social class

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007

Social classes I & II
(higher)
Social classes VI,
VII & VIII (lower)



292.9

495.5

689.0

151.2

0

200

400

600

800

SC1-2 SC3 SC4-5 Un-assigned

RATE PER 100,000

Social Class

Table 1 Annual directly standardised mortality rates (per 100,000) for 
working age males, by occupational class

Northern Ireland

All causes of Death

232.2
309.4 342.4

792.4

539.3

0

200

400

600

800

SEG A SEG B SEG C SEG D Un-
assigned

Republic of Ireland

RATE PER 100,000

Socio-economic Group

Farmers: 318.4



• Improve daily living conditions.

• Tackle the inequitable 
distribution of power, money and 
resources. 

• Measure and understand the 
problem and assess impact of 
action focusing on research, 
monitoring and evaluation.





Conditions for Health

• Poverty
• Justice
• Employment
• Housing
• Transport
• Education
• Environment
• Food
• Alcohol
• Social Support
• Leisure
• Culture



Conditions for Health

West 
Tyrone

North 
Belfast

North 
Down

North 
Antrim

Northern 
Ireland

Adults aged 16 to 
74 unemployed

5.1% 6.0% 3.2% 3.5% 4.1%

Households in 
relative poverty 
(2004-2005)

29.5% 42% 29.4% 28.5% 30%

School leavers with 
5 or more GCSEs 
at grade C or above 
(2007)

68.7% 54% 72.5% 66.2% 65%



Conditions for Health

County
Galway

County
Dublin

County
Monaghan

County 
Cork

Republic of 
Ireland

Infant Mortality 
Rate (per 1,000 
births)

4.4 5.2 5.1 4.6 4.9

Admission for 
alcohol abuse (per 
100,000 European 
standard 
population)

297.9 319.1 560.6 305.4 341.9

Suicide (per 
100,000)

10.7 9.6 12.8 17.3 12.4





One Island – One Lifestyle?
Survey of Lifestyle, Attitudes and Nutrition in Ireland

SLAN
(ROI)

HSWS
(NI)

Quality of life 
‘very good’ or ‘good’

Current smokers

No alcohol
Above ‘limit’ alcohol

Obesity

88%

29%

19%
10

24%

75%

26%

22%
19

25%

DHC, 2009.    SLAN 2007 One Island – One Lifestyle?



Cigarette and alcohol consumption ROI 1986 - 2006

Smoking
ban 2004



Dramatic rise from 2007 to 2020 
across the island of Ireland 

Estimates: 

High blood pressure –
1,247,200 to 1,674,300 (increase of 
427,100 people)

CHD –
205,900 to 292,500 (increase of 86,600 
people)

Stroke –
91,700 to 129,300 (increase of 37,600 
people)

Diabetes –
210,900 to 326,900 (increase of 116,000 
people)



Rapid rise of NCD’s 
represents major health 

challenge to global 
development

Generating a local information base 
for action.

Assess and monitor NCD mortality.

Level of exposure to risk factors.

And their determinants.

Aim is to contribute to policy-
making, advocacy and evaluation of 
healthcare.



The Use of Monitoring

Attract policy-makers attention
- benchmark 
- show size of problem

Identify entry points for policy
- clues to underlying factors

Assess impact of policies



How does your area compare?



Categorisation of Indicators, NI and ROI



How does your area compare? – social 
determinants of health, NI and ROI



Engaging outside the realms of journals 
and conferences



Tackling Health Inequalities



Challenges in Ireland

• Make optimal use of data we have
• Analyse and present it in user friendly way
• Strengthen social determinants data and debate 

in public health and policy making
• Improve health information systems
• Agree what sort of data really matters
• Identify and seek resolution on controversies
• Link to international debates and developments
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